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Capital Projects

Capital Projects Fund
«Streets, Building Improvements,
Equipment, etc.

\Water Fund
Sewer Fund
*Motor Pool Fund



$924,200
Fleet

Maintenance *Note: $6,555,000 was levied from
the Capital Millage (1.53 mills)

$1,800,000
Sewer Fund

$102,700
Golf Courses

In a November 2008 charter revision, the voters set a cap of “a current rate actual imposed,
levied and collected”.

The current rate for the General Fund is 6.5 mils and the Capital Projects Fund is 1.53 mils.

Total: $25,914,388



Capital Expenditures

2013 All Funds Summary

Water System

Sewer System

Land Improvements
Building and Improvements
Equipment - Shop
Equipment - General
Equipment - Office

Vehicles

Fire Apparatus Replacement
Public Works Construction
Other Items

$ 5,125,000
1,800,000
231,588
7,110,500
49,000
294,200
30,000
870,000
570,000
8,485,000
1,367,100

Total Capital Expenditures

$25,914,388




30,000,000

25,000,000

20,000,000

15,000,000

10,000,000

5,000,000

Capital Projects Fund

Revenues and

sources

==Expenditures

and uses

Fund Balance

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015



m

Local Roads
Major Roads
Drains
Water Malns

Sewers
Sldewalks
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S 3,150,000
S 3,700,000
S 1,135,000
S 5,125,000
S 1,800,000

~$ 500,000




Capital Expenditures (All Funds)
Highlights Page 148-166
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3 PUb|IC Works Constructlon = $8 5 |V|I||IOI1
e © Major Roads $3 700 000
2321 o Local Roads = $3,150,000 A
> o Sidewalks = S 500,000
° $1,135,000

Drains
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2013 Major Roads Latest Rating
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City Major Rds  County Major Rds
Poor 0 Miles 5.48 Miles ~
Fair 14.0 Miles 26.99 Miles E?)
Good 20.5 Miles 32.23 Miles

January 9. 2013
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«$=51.0 M Budget

1 $1.5 M Budget

«52.0 M Budget

2012

2013

2014

2015
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Fair

Poor

2016
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ADAMS

2013 Industrial Roads Latest Rating
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«$=51.0 M Budget [1$1.5 M Budget «=52.0 M Budget
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Current and Future Needs
Local Roads Fund

2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18

$3,150,000
$3,150,000
$3,150,000
$3,150,000
$3,150,000
$3,150,000

16



2013 Local Roads Latest Rating
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Current and Future Needs

Drain Fund
2012/13 $1,135,000
2013/14 $2,425,000
2014/15 S 600,000
2015/16 S 200,000
2016/17 S 200,000
2017/18 S 800,000
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e Lovington, Minnesota to Dequindre
eAquatic Center Pond
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Current and Future Needs

Sewer System

2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18

$1,800,000
$1,575,000
$1,575,000
$1,575,000
$1,575,000
$1,575,000

22



Current Projects
Sewer System

e Inflow & Infiltration (I&I) removal in Evergreen-
Farmington and Troy Districts

«Sanitary sewer overflow (SSO) corrective action
plan development and implementation
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Current and Future Needs

Water System
2012/13 $5,125,000
2013/14 $4,525,000
2014/15 $4,800,000
2015/16 $4,850,000
2016/17 $4,900,000
2017/18 $4,850,000
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Current Projects
Water System

e Section 4, North %2 - Houghton, Vernmoor, Fredmoor,
Hurst, Lovell, Scone

*Westwood, Maple to North End

*\Wattles, Chestnut to Butternut

eSection 7, Northwest % - Lenox, Fox Chase,
Haverford, Hunters Gate

*Section 16 Southeast % - Hart, Webb, Paragon, Carter,
Lange, Pierce and Virgilia
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Pressures/Concerns

*Revenue shortfalls

_egislative environment (Federal and State)
*Maintaining existing infrastructure

*Higher cost of deferred maintenance
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